OP \$540.00 5172028

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM426164

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EWC P&T, LLC		07/02/2014	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNTRUST BANK	
Street Address:	5350 TOWN CENTER ROAD, SUITE 200, ONE TOWN CENTER	
Internal Address:	MAIL CODE: FL-BOCA RATON-1021	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33486	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5172028	STRUT LAVISHLY
Registration Number:	5161638	COMFORT BLEND
Registration Number:	5156668	STRUT BOLDLY
Registration Number:	5105640	STRUT SMOOTHLY
Registration Number:	5064960	SUCHA TWEEZE
Registration Number:	5064427	BROW PALS
Registration Number:	5059673	OH MY BROW!
Registration Number:	3790189	THE ULTIMATE WAX EXPERIENCE
Serial Number:	87310255	STRUT 365
Serial Number:	87041261	RENEW ME
Serial Number:	87041249	SMOOTH ME
Serial Number:	87041243	REVEAL ME
Serial Number:	87036656	READY. SET. BROW!
Serial Number:	86953482	SENSUAL STRUT
Serial Number:	86953433	GRACEFUL STRUT
Serial Number:	86921260	NATIONAL STRUT DAY
Serial Number:	86794682	WHERE BUSINESS MEETS BEAUTIFUL SKIN
Serial Number:	86517929	STRUT 365
		TRADEMARK

900404755 REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0343

<u>IRADEMARK</u>

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86434175	BROWFECTION
Serial Number:	86434159	STRUT AMBASSADOR
Serial Number:	86152763	STRUT BEAUTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com, sandraday@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	410643.210
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Slaughter
SIGNATURE:	/john slaughter/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2017

Total Attachments: 4 source=NGSI-T#page1.tif source=NGSI-T#page2.tif source=NGSI-T#page3.tif source=NGSI-T#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0344

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of July 2, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and SunTrust Bank, as Lender (the "Lender"), the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature Pages Follow]

CHAR1\1519361v3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0345

Very truly yours,

EWC P&T, LLC,

a Florida limited liability company

Name: 04-10 C-30
Title: P\$\$1084

600 Silks Run, Suite 2270 Hallandale Beach, FL 3300 Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNTRUST BANK, as Lender

Name: Brock C

rock C WILBOR

Title:

Series Vice Graciaent

SunTrust Bank

Mail Code: FL-Boca Raton-1021

One Town Center

5350 Town Center Road, Suite 200

Boca Raton, Florida 33486 Attention: Brock Wilbor

Schedule 1

EWC P&T, LLC (Florida Limited Liability Company)

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
STRUT LAVISHLY	5172028	03/28/17
COMFORT BLEND	5161638	03/14/17
STRUT BOLDLY	5156668	03/07/17
STRUT SMOOTHLY	5105640	12/20/16
SUCHA TWEEZE	5064960	10/18/16
BROW PALS	5064427	10/18/16
OH MY BROW!	5059673	10/11/16
THE ULTIMATE WAX EXPERIENCE	3790189	05/18/10

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
STRUT 365	87310255	01/23/17
RENEW ME	87041261	05/18/16
SMOOTH ME	87041249	05/18/16
REVEAL ME	87041243	05/18/16
READY. SET. BROW!	87036656	05/13/16
SENSUAL STRUT	86953482	03/25/16
GRACEFUL STRUT	86953433	03/25/16
NATIONAL STRUT DAY	86921260	02/26/16
WHERE BUSINESS MEETS BEAUTIFUL SKIN	86794682	10/21/15
STRUT 365	86517929	01/29/15
BROWFECTION	86434175	10/24/14
STRUT AMBASSADOR	86434159	10/24/14
STRUT BEAUTY	86152763	12/26/13

CHAR1\1519361v3

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006051 FRAME: 0348